








System Customization for Oakland USD

System customization

On time

Item Task description Fees
1 Development of Oakland USD specific Site Interview Template $1,380
total = $1,380

Note:

Rotoe nee oo then 12/31 /2011







Recommendation

Fiscal Impact

Attachments

numper ana type or appropnate laporatories and specialized instruction rooms,
opportunities for physical education, and attractiveness, such that the Oakland
Public Schools are second to none. Operation of the District schools under the
planned approach is intended to ensure safety, cleanliness, and orderliness for
all individuals participating in the learning process.

The basic facility needs of students such as proper lighting, functional roofs,
noise control and well maintained buildings, not only convey the message that
we value our students and teachers but may foster a sense of school pride and
community ownership which may improve attitudes towards learning. The
implementation of the Facilities Master Plan is our first step in that direction.

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Purchase Order with
Elation Systems for Labor Compliance Services on behalf of the District at
Division of Facilities, Planning and Management, in an amount not-to exceed
$1,380.00 increasing previous contract amount from $30,000.00 to a not to
exceed amount of §31,380.00. All remaining portions of the agreement shall
remain in full force and effect as originally stated.

Measure B

e Professional Services Contract including scope of work

www.ousd.k12.ca.us



@3/12/2812 23:57 92538AE182% SHI PAGE 81

2\ OAKLAND UNIFIED
SCHOOL DISTRICT / IENDMENT NO. 1 TO PROFESSIONAL
SR SERVICES CONTRACT

This Amendment is entered into between the Oakland Unified School District (OUSD) and Elation Systems. OUSD entered into an
Agreement with CONTRACTOR for services on July 1, 2011, and the parties agree to amend that Agreement as follows:

1. Services: [} The scope of work is unchanged. X The scope of work has changed.
If scope of work changed: Provide brief description of revised scope of work including description of expected final results,
such as services, materials, products, and/or reports; attach additional pages as necessary. Attach revised scope of work.

The CONTRACTOR agrees to provide the following amended services: The scope of the project is to develop labor
compliance AB 15C * “*te Interview tem—*-*-

2. Terms (duration): X The term of the contract is unchanged. [ The term of the contract has changed.
If term is changed: The contract term is extended by an additional
(days/weeks/manths), and the amended expiration date is , 20

3. Compensation: [ The contract price is unchanged. X The contract price has changed.

If the compensation is changed: The contract price is amended by

x Increase of $1,380.00 to original contract amount
[] Decreaseof $ to original contract amount

and the new contract total is Thirty-one thousand, three hundred eighty dollars and no cents ($31,380.00)

4. Remaining Provisions: All other provisions of the Agreement, and prior Amendment(s) if any, shall remain
unchanged and in full force and effect as originally stated.

5. Amendment History:

X There are no previous amendments to this Agreement. ] This contract has previously been amended as follows:

Amount of
Increase (Decrease)

$

No. Date General Descnption of Reason for Amendment

6. Approval: This Agreement is not effective and no payment shalt be made to Contractor until it is approved. Approval requires
signature by the Board of Education, and the Superintendent as their designee.

OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT CONTRACTOR
/5\2{ _ //3 // 2>
Jody London, President, Board of Education Date Contractor Sugnature

z» é C/ / pre < // 44'2[“

Finn nlame Title

Edgar
Board

Tlmothy VVITIE, ASSISLE L OURRSE I IS IJIST It vaw
Facilities, Planning and Management

K999069.002 Rev. 10/30/08 | Contract No. ] {P.O. No.




Amendment to Professional Services Contract Page 2 of 2

- g EXHIBIT “A” Scope of Work

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES TO BE PERFORMED BY CONTRACTOR

CONTRACTOR's entire Proposal is not made part of this Agreement.

ScoPE oF WORK

Contractor Name: Elation Systems

Billing Rate: One thousand, t~-~~ hundred eighty dollars ~~- =~ ~~1ts ($1,380.00)

Description of Services to be Provided
1. Goals or Objectives
Develop additional software.

2. Description of Services to be Provided
The scope of the project is to develop labor compliance AGB 1504 Site interview template.

3. Deliverables
Software

K999069.001 Rev. 7/2/03









1e Board of Education is requested to approve the Facilities
anning and Management contracts and Purchase Order for the OAKLAND UNIFIED
USD school sites. : ~ SCHOOL DISTRICT

www.ousd.k12.ca.us



























